(9) Continued updating of intelligence files,

4. (c) STAFF COUNTERINTELLIGENCE UNIT: During the period the unit provided
routine administrative counterintelligence services to the Division Staff.
The unit processed three (3) denials of Security Clearances, forwarded one
hundred eighteen (118) completed NAG/ENT-NAC's to the Regiments, processed
six (6) requests for COFRAM access, prepared nine (9) Top Secret accesses,
granted four (4) Top Secret Clearances, initiated twelve (12) requests for
Security Investigations and conducted two (2) inspections of Division units.